

Name of Subdivision

PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAN APPROVAL APPLICATION

File# Fee

\$1000.00

Amt Paid Check # Rec'd Date

Rec'd By

PO Box 550 Wake County Office Building Raleigh, NC 27602-0550 336 Fayetteville Street Mall, Downtown Raleigh Contact Current Planning at (919) 856-6216 for additional information.

Wake County Planning Department/Current Planning Section

Submit required documentation to:

RAILEY'S LANDING () cluster subdivision (X) lot-by-lot subdivision Has a preliminary plan previously been approved for subdivision of this site? () Yes (✗) No If yes, when and under what name?__ 0782-16-5306 (PART) 0782-15-4379 Parcel Identification Number: 0782- 15 -2470 0782-24-0743 Location: side of at/between (north, east, south, west) Total site area in square feet and acres: 1,001,009 square feet Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each: ___ SWIFT CREEK WATERSHED Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts: Present land use(s): WOODEN / VACANT **Property Owner** RKL OF NC LLC Name: Address: 5832 CARRIAGE FARM DRIVE

Applicant (person to whom all correspondence will be sent)

City: RALEIGH

Name: MIKE STEWART

Telephone Number: 779 -445Z

E-mail Address:

Address: 4716

State: NC Zip Code: 27606 City: RAL.

E-mail Address: _STEWARTPE @ AOL

Telephone Number: <u>779-1855</u> Relationship to Owner: FNGINEER

State: NC Zip Code: 27603

FAX:

³ Base on Institute of Transportation Engineers ratios - ratio used for estimate (e.g., x to	rips per y sf)
Estimated traffic generated by heavy vehicles (vehicles other than auto	mobiles and light trucks):
Type of vehicle:	ADT:
Type of vehicle:	ADT:
<u>Utilities and Services</u>	
Water supply provided by: () municipal system (
() community system () (X) individual well(s)
Estimated total water demand: gpd	
Wastewater collection/treatment provided by: () municipal system (<u> </u>
() community system – specify type(site system) (X) individual on-
Estimated total wastewater discharge: 5280 gpd	
Solid waste collection provided by: PEIVATE	
Electrical service provided by: ROGRESS ENERGY	Underground (X) yes () no
Natural gas service provided by: NA	
	Underground (X) yes () no
Cable television service provided by: TIME WARNER	
Fire protection provided by: SWIFT CREEK	- 이번 이 경험 같다. 이 경스의 경기되었다. - 이 의 경험 등에 있는 경험이 (1985년)
Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, lake, st adjoining site: FEMA STREAM STEEP HILL	C2EEK , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site) on or a	djoining site: N/A
Land Use Plan Classifications	
General Classification (note associated municipality and/or watershed):	교통에 하는데 다음에 하는 것 같습니다. 사용하는 교육은 기관 등 경기를 받았다.
() Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed	
() Short-Range Urban Services Area	
() Long-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed	
() Long-Range Urban Services Area	
Mon-Urban Area/Water Supply Watershed	SK
() Non-Urban Area	
Land Use Classification(s) (Note Area Land Use Plan, if applicable):	
k ana dan dan dan dan kabupat dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan	

Proposal							
Max. allowable lot density County Land Use Plan) :_		(see Article	5, Uni	fied Deve	elopment Ordin	ance, an	d the Wake
Max. # of lots allowable*	:17_			Propo	sed # of lots*:_	<u> 11</u>	
Min. allowable lot area*:	40,00	٥	s	f Propo	sed min. lot are	a*: 40,	010_st
Average lot area*:	59,	242				<u> </u>	s1
Min. allowable lot width*:_	110		f	t Prop	osed min. lot wie	dth*: <i>[</i>	10 f
* If applicable, show for each zo						• .	
Min. open space standard	(see Sec. 3	3.4.3(E)(1)):	(*)1	0% () 25 % of site	area	
Min. open space area:		Ø					acres
Proposed open space are	a [by parcel	1:	AC.				acres
Proposed open space use	(s) [by parc	el]: <u>57</u>	DRMU	HER			
Proposed future developm	ent site are	a [by site]: _	5.	36			acres
Proposed impervious surfa	aces area:	142,1	12				st
Proposed impervious surfa		. •		100 100			5%
Site area w/in area of spec within floodway:	Committee of the Commit		rticle 14	, Unified	Development O	rdinance):acres
	Poorootion (Ordinanaa*:					
Method of complying with i				ervation			Xfee
The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, the \$120,000 subdivided into 2	dedicated/i	reserved is valent value	equal to	1/35 th o	of an acre times ample: 25 acre	s with a	
Tax value of property (land	only)396,	450 Total	# of pro	posed lo	ots	al # of ac	cres_17.62
Calculate both: Estimate	of recreation	on area requ	uired:C	2.314			
Estimate	of recreation	on fee requi	red: O	.314 (22500) = \$	7065	<u> </u>
*Wake County Parks, Recreation will be allowed.				and the second of the	and the second s	determine	which option
Vehicular Access				de de la companya de La companya de la co			
Names of access street(s)	and numbe	r of access	points a	long eacl	h:		
Name of access or adjacent street	Right-of- way width (ft)	Pavement width (ft)	No. of lanes	Paved? (Y or N)	Roadway design capacity	Traffic volume (ADT) ²	Est. traffic generated (ADT) ³
	50	70	乙	У			110
		-	-	•			
	_	 	+			 	1

¹ See NCDOT Highway Capacity Manual or Wake County Thoroughfare Plan Appendix ² See CAMPO web site (www.raleigh-nc.org/campo) or contact NCDOT Traffic Survey Unit

^{7/14/06} S:\Department Documents\Conversion Folder\Preliminary Subdivision Plan Approval - Application .doc

<u> </u>					* * *		
						4 1. 35 1 24	
				The Decision of the	2.1		
		<u> </u>					
Dronerty Owne	re must sign this	annlication	place one or	more individ			
horized to act opy of such au e undersigned isions thereto)	ers must sign this as an agent on uthorization). property owner(. The filing of the	behalf of the c s) hereby auth is application	ollective inter norize the filin authorizes the	est of some g of this app e Wake Cour	or all of lication nty staff	the owne (and any to enter i	ers (provide subseque
horized to act opy of such au undersigned isions thereto) to conduct re	as an agent on lathorization). property owner(The <u>fili</u> ng of th	behalf of the c s) hereby auth is application	ollective inter norize the filin authorizes the	est of some g of this app e Wake Cour ry to process	or all of lication ity staff the app	the owne (and any to enter i	ers (provide subseque upon the
thorized to act copy of such au e undersigned risions thereto)	as an agent on lathorization). property owner(The <u>fili</u> ng of th	behalf of the c s) hereby auth is application	ollective inter norize the filin authorizes the	est of some g of this app e Wake Cour ry to process	or all of lication ity staff the app	the owner (and any to enter in olication.	ers (provide subseque upon the
thorized to act opy of such auge undersigned isions thereto) to conduct remature:	as an agent on lathorization). property owner(The <u>fili</u> ng of th	behalf of the c s) hereby auth is application	ollective inter norize the filin authorizes the	est of some g of this app e Wake Cour ry to process	or all of lication ity staff the app Date: Date:	the owner (and any to enter in olication.	ers (provide subseque upon the
thorized to act opy of such autopy of the conduct results and the	as an agent on lathorization). property owner(The <u>fili</u> ng of th	behalf of the c s) hereby auth is application ctions as deer	ollective inter	est of some g of this app e Wake Cour ry to processlf f his or her k	or all of lication nty staff the app Date: Date: Date: nowledg	the owner (and any to enter oblication.	ers (provide subseque upon the
horized to act opy of such au e undersigned isions thereto) to conduct renature:	as an agent on lithorization). property owner(. The filing of the levant site is specially applicant hereby	behalf of the c s) hereby auth is application ctions as deer	ollective inter	est of some g of this app e Wake Cour ry to processlf f his or her k	or all of lication ity staff the app Date: Date: Date:	the owner (and any to enter oblication.	ers (provide subseque upon the

Notes: All documents and maps submitted as required become the property of Wake County. The Wake County Unified Development Ordinance is on the web at www.wakegov.com. All application fees are non-refundable.

Project Tracking Form Regular Subdivision/Variance

Project Name:	Bailey Landing , ph 4	l: S-22-07	
Initial Submittal E	Date: <u>9/24/07</u>		
Optimal Review	Cycle Code: <u>9a</u>		
DRS Meeting Da	te: <u>11/8/07</u>		
DRS Comments F	inalized & Distributed	d: <u>11/14/07</u>	
Revised Applicat	tion Submittal Date:	11/30/07	
Planning Directo	r Decision Date: <u>12</u>	2/17/07	
Planning Board N	Meeting Date(s)	1/16/08 (if nec	essary)

Note: Schedule is subject to change if one or more of the above deadlines are not met.

